HIGHLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401 RESOLUTION NO. 08-18 PUGET SOUND SKILLS CENTER HEALTH SCIENCES BUILDING FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Highline School District No. 401, King County, Washington, accepting construction of the Puget Sound Skills Center Health Sciences Building as complete.

WHEREAS, funding for the Puget Sound Skills Center Health Sciences Building was made available through the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction; and

WHEREAS, Forma Construction Company was awarded a contract to construct the new Puget Sound Skills Center Health Sciences Building; and

WHEREAS, the work was completed as of April 27, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction requires the Highline School District's Board of Directors to adopt a resolution of final acceptance of construction of the Puget Sound Skills Center Health Sciences Building.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Highline School District Board of Directors that construction of the Puget Sound Skills Center Health Sciences Building is accepted as complete.

ADOPTED this 6th day of June, 2018

intended.

HIGHLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401

I, Susan Enfield, Secretary to the Board of Directors of Highline School District No. 401, do hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate copy of Resolution No. 08-18, for the use and purpose

Board of Directors

Susan Enfield, Ed.D Secretary to the Board